



Certificate of Registration

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - AS9100D AND ISO 9001:2015

This is to certify that:

NorcaTec LLC H&R Parts Company LLC NAPCO International LLC 9200 75th Avenue North Suite 140 Brooklyn Park Minnesota 55428 USA

Holds Certificate No:

FS 647228-1

and operates a Quality Management System, with a campus site certification structure, which complies with the requirements of AS9100D (technically equivalent to EN9100:2018 and JISQ 9100:2016) and ISO 9001:2015 and is assessed in accordance with AS9104/1 for the following scope:

The global material management, procurement, light manufacturing/assembly, testing, packaging, kitting and distribution of spare aerospace, military and defense parts.

For and on behalf of BSI:

Reissue Date: 2023-06-19

Original Registration Date: 2021-09-24

<u>Aitomgo</u>

Carlos Pitanga, Managing Director Assurance, Americas

Issue Date: 2022-06-06 Expiry Date: 2025-06-05

Page: 1 of 2

as aerospace sector certification schemeMak

...making excellence a habit."

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

Certificate No: FS 647228-1

Location

Registered Activities

The global material management, procurement, light manufacturing/assembly, testing, packaging, kitting and distribution of spare aerospace, military and defense parts.

NorcaTec LLC* H&R Parts Company LLC NAPCO International LLC 9200 75th Avenue North Suite 140 Brooklyn Park Minnesota 55428 USA NorcaTec LLC 100 Garden City Plaza Garden City

Garden City New York 11530 USA Sales, purchasing, customer service & program management

Original Registration Date: 2021-09-24 Reissue Date: 2023-06-19 Issue Date: 2022-06-06 Expiry Date: 2025-06-05

Page: 2 of 2

* = Central Function

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.





Certificate of Registration

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - AS9120B AND ISO 9001:2015

This is to certify that:

NorcaTec LLC H&R Parts Company LLC NAPCO International LLC 9200 75th Avenue North Suite 140 **Brooklyn Park** Minnesota 55428 USA

Holds Certificate No:

FS 647228-2

and operates a Quality Management System, with a campus site certification structure, which complies with the requirements of AS9120B (technically equivalent to prEN9120:2016 and SJAC 9120B) and ISO 9001:2015 and is assessed in accordance with AS9104/1 for the following scope:

> The global material management, procurement, packaging, kitting, and distribution of spare aerospace parts.

For and on behalf of BSI:

Original Registration Date: 2016-06-06 Reissue Date: 2023-06-19



Carlos Pitanga, Managing Directo

urance, Americas

Issue Date: 2022-06-06 Expiry Date: 2025-06-05

Page: 1 of 2

...making excellence a habit."

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

Certificate No:

FS 647228-2

Location

Registered Activities

ï

The global material management, procurement, packaging, kitting, and distribution of spare aerospace parts.

NorcaTec LLC* H&R Parts Company LLC NAPCO International LLC 9200 75th Avenue North Suite 140 Brooklyn Park Minnesota 55428 USA NorcaTec LLC

100 Garden City Plaza Garden City New York 11530 USA Sales, purchasing, customer service & program management

Original Registration Date: 2016-06-06 Reissue Date: 2023-06-19 Issue Date: 2022-06-06 Expiry Date: 2025-06-05

Page: 2 of 2

* = Central Function

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.